### 503328294 05/29/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3374912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER PAUL BLACKBURN	05/29/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZOLO SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	2520 ST. ROSE PKWY.
Internal Address:	SUITE 319
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89074

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14725969

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-533-9800

Email:mshupe@wnlaw.comCorrespondent Name:WORKMAN NYDEGGERAddress Line 1:60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20455.1.1.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL N. TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Paul N. Taylor, Reg.# 57271/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20455-1-1-1\_2015-05-29\_Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=20455-1-1-1\_2015-05-29\_Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503328294 REEL: 035746 FRAME: 0934

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

#### DECLARATION

TITLE OF APPLICATION: SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR DISPENSING ONE OR MORE SUBSTANCES

As	a below named inventor, I hereby declare t	hat:	
Thi	s declaration and assignment is directed to	:	
$\boxtimes$	The attached application;		
	United States Application No.	filed on	; or
I he	reby authorize the patent attorneys and/or p application No(s). and filing date(s) when l	eatent agents of V known.	Vorkman Nydegger to insert

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s). I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of one or more claimed inventions in the above-identified application.

I hereby state that I am aware of the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, as Assignor, am desirous to sell, assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to one or more inventions disclosed in the above-identified application, the above-identified application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Zolo Solutions, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Nevada having a place of business at 2520 St. Rose Pkwy., Suite 319, Las Vegas, Nevada 89074, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Docket No. 20455.1.1.1

Page 1

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the one or more inventions, the above-identified application, any earlier filed provisional applications to which the above-identified application claims priority including any inventions disclosed therein and the right to claim priority thereto, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for the one or more inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, and substitutes thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from the above-identified application to which the foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the one or more inventions, the above-identified application and all letters patent on the one or more inventions to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all letters patent on the inventions to Assignee.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

I agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on the one or more inventions, for litigation regarding the letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the one or more inventions or letters patent therefor.

## Legal Name of Inventor

Christopher Paul		Blackburn	
(GIYEN NAME)	(MIDDLE INITIAL OR NAME)	FAMILY (OR LAST NAME)	
Inventor's signature:	Cotophu P. Br	- Comment	
Date: 5-29	, 20 <u>1′3</u>		
Witness' signature:	Whitmay Blace		
Date: $5/29$	, 201 <u>_5</u> "		

Docket No. 20455.1.1.1 Page 2

PATENT REEL: 035746 FRAME: 0936